
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 111-0268 Name: DS - RDA documents

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:3/7/2011 City Council Special Meeting

On agenda: Final action:3/8/2011 3/8/2011

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute any and all documents necessary for the
conveyance of the property described in Exhibit "A" to the City of Long Beach from the
Redevelopment Agency of the City of Long Beach;

Authorize City Manager to execute any and all documents necessary for the conveyance of the assets
described in Exhibit "B" to the City of Long Beach from the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Long
Beach;

Authorize City Manager to execute any and all documents necessary for the assignment of the
agreements described in Exhibit "C" to the City of Long Beach from the Redevelopment Agency of the
City of Long Beach;

Increase appropriations in the Redevelopment (RD) Fund in the Department of Development Services
by $50 million to effectuate the transfer of funds to the Capital Projects (CP) Fund in the Department
of Development Services to implement the Second Amendment to Amended and Restated Agreement
for Services Between the City of Long Beach and the Long Beach Redevelopment Agency; and

Increase appropriations in the Capital Projects (CP) Fund in the Department of Development Services
by $100 million to implement the Second Amendment to Amended and Restated Agreement for
Services Between the City of Long Beach and the Long Beach Redevelopment Agency.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Development Services, Public Works

Indexes: Contracts

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 030811-R-1sr&att.pdf, 2. 030811-R-1 DS memo.pdf, 3. 925 PCH Lease Acquisition Project (MND
02-10.1).pdf, 4. Admiral Kidd Park Expansion (ND 13-08).pdf, 5. Firestation No. 12 (ND 14-08).pdf, 6.
Oregon Park (ND 04-10).pdf, 7. North Village draft eir.pdf, 8. North Village Final EIR.pdf, 9. North
Village appendix part 1.pdf, 10. North Village appendix part 2.pdf, 11. North Village appendix part
3.pdf, 12. North Village appendix part 4.pdf, 13. North Village Final EIR section 2.pdf, 14. North
Village Final EIR section 3.pdf, 15. North Village Final EIR section 4.pdf, 16. Art Exchange Project
final EIR.pdf, 17. 030811-R-1-Handout L Angel.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council Special Meeting3/8/2011 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

